T—Thy5— /49— MEEEE T LEDRE

Elastic feeder (with tape cutter/inserter)

Machine models: EX5100 Series

Parts Catalog

;‘) l‘ :V p E H A s “ s
‘ ®




N=YHROISDRES

Wz o/ —vhyuarid, MCA0T ) — X OGN & K
DEFHTwHEL T Ed.

W2~ 37E L TIRER I & AR L ISR L, ZE H AN O 53 X,
EEIPSN=2 YA MIgoTwET,
Fo, BRI SN TV AEFEIL, N—Y U b
OREFENO. (BfF5) 2RLTWET,

W SELRHCIIERES v 7y 7 AR L. SREs
720T, FORME B ERER I EHEE T,

WL 2 IO 22 R, B EES 2R L
T3 vy
B, TON—YH YU ORBEEIILRICL), T
HERBEEEINLEILBHNFITDOT, HorLHIT
AL IS,

IEEHE1E (Models covered)
MC400 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the MC400 series which are

manufactured in August, 2002.

M The components are shown on pages 2 - 37. The illustrations
are on left pages and the part numbers on right pages.
The illustrated part and its part number are assigned the same

reference number.

MThe index of part numbers are listed at the back of this book for

quick reference.

B When placing an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to

change for improvement without prior notice.

EX5104-D-52D1/MC400

EX5104-D-52D1/MC401




B X
H

MC400, MCAOT T ALY BERE (1) <oooevvreeeremmmeeemenens 23

MC400, MCA01 T A 3% 1) BERE (2) +oovvvvreeermmmeeesnnnnes 4~5

MCA400, MCAOT T AL D BEE (3) wooovvvreeeremmmeeesenenes 6~7

BIRIL Sy ] (1) coeeeererereomremem e 89

B =y (Z) o 10~11
BB w B (3) oveerereeseese e 12~13
BIBIL S | (4) cveerereeememeen e 14~15
FRFT-FH oerrree e 16~17
BRI — F, MR, 27— ) v 18~19
Ry 7T 4 FRERE oo 20~91
KSTt— U H 0 H e e 2993
FAT EHEEREL e 924~95
JINTT = S e 26~27
MC400, MCA01 BLEERG - oevvveerrmmermrmseeiennes 28~929
MCA00, MCAQL $HT/ 73 g 3 wvvvvvsmsmmmsnsnsnnninns 30~31
EEAA T/ F TG e 39~33
U VA Y VW R/ F T g o e 34~35
TT =TT/ F TG Y covvveeevnerennoennineiieeian 36~37

%Eﬁﬂ%%/f \/71\777\ .......................................... a8

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MCA400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (1)-++-+e-csseersesssssensessen. 2~3
MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (2)--+ --e+sereeeseseesineaen. 4~5
MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (3) -+ -++eeseesreseussenrennen. 6~7
CONTROL UNIT (1) «+eeseeseeseereenenseess sarsensensissenssaniasenns 8~9
CONTROL UNIT (2) +++ex e seesessemseesenss sainsisseessnsesseesenns 10~11
CONTROL UNIT (3) =++serseeseesersemseesesss sainsesseesinsesseesenns 12~13
10(0) 1 1:30) 0 6). 1 ) Y 14~15
THREAD TENSION «+rcereeeerteeretamsionrenssmrenienrenreniereesiens 16~17
POWER SOURCE CORD, ROTATION DETECTOR, AIR CYLINDER --- 18~19
DROP FEEDER -+ «xtevreerertetteetetamsinnnens sarenienrenienieseesiens 20~21
KS CHAIN CUTTER «++eereeeereeereramsionrenssmremrenienreniereesies 290~23
PRESSER FOOT /STANDARD PARTS -+« :eureeresruesesinnaen. 24~25
SMALL ROLLER  +ceeteetteesrossestmnrenuens cereriereeemenansinnnens 26~27
SPECIFIC PARTS FOR MCA00, MCA01 -+ -+ -seceeveveneeen. 28~29
PRESSER FOOT FOR MC400, MC401 /OPTION  ---+xeoveeeen 30~31
FRONT SWITCH JOPTION -eisrereesienieenienieniesinieninnnns 32~33
REEL STAND JOPTION  «++eevsesssmesssines eesuiesrnesnieesneenn, 34~35
AIR COUPLER JOPTION «-+eesvvessrmeensinss mesrnieesnesnnieesneenn, 36~37
PART NUMBER INDEX «cteteestesersenrentenmenrerierieniesaesinarens 38



MC400, MC401 I 4u%1) % E(#8) (2~7H) Elastic feeder assembly (Page 2~7)

MC400,MC401 = 2 3% ) 38 (H1)
Elastic feeder assembly




MC400,MC401 JLEDbEE (1) MC400,MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (1)

REFNO. PART NO. BRERB IR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308570-9S0 JLxRVEE ($8) ELASTIC FEEDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 308575-910 T3y b BRACKET 1
3 0071600 Bt /M6 SCREW 1
4 0048060 AABFY /M6 NUT 1
5 2048880 m/NxEL SPRING WASHER 2
6 2401010 Es WASHER 1
7 3085780 AL FLAT SPRING 1
8 007018A0 FxP/ M4X6 SCREW 2
9 3085790 LIN— LEVER 1
10 3085800 T3y b BRACKET 1
11 0070430 mhxo/M4X38 SCREW 1
12 2093030 ETEY PIN 1
13 0045540 XY/ M3X3 SCREW 1
14 2364160 [E#E/ S % SPRING 1
15 9A30690 THEEIANIL LABEL 1
16 308582-910 & BRACKET 1
17 0070210 FxT/ MAX12 SCREW 2
18 716007A910 TR SAFETY DETECTOR 1
19 3034480 Ex WASHER 1
20 007018A0 FExT/M4XE6 SCREW 1
21 7480050 Fq4a>IYy 7 NYLON GRIP 1
22 007018A0 FxP/ M4X6 SCREW 1
23 805009-910 JNILZE—% ($8) PULSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1
24 007020A0 FEXT/MEXT 2 SCREW 4
25 3085840 ¥ GEAR 1
26 0045540 IExY/M3X3 SCREW 2
27 2405900 2ALILTNIL B TIMING BELT 1
28 7480150 RIFIN K BAND 1
29 3085940 EEH STATIONARY KNIFE 1
30 0070440 mxv/M4X10 SCREW 1
31 0072460 FxT/M4X38 SCREW 1
32 3085950 “En MOVABLE KNIFE 1
33 0073840 Btz /M4 SCREW 1
34 3032780 [E#E/ S % SPRING 1
35 3085960 >y LINK 1
36 0071490 EBff%x>/M4X6 SCREW 2
37 3085970 Fu TN KNUCKLE 1
38 5131320 I7—U24H AIR CYLINDER 1
39 601082A0 FLES JOINT 2
40 7550320 v—Uv— (8BE1) SEAL 1
41 6001940 I7—Fa2a—7/04X100 TUBE 1
42 6012280 i ES JOINT 1
43 7550330 v—7Y—J) (iEE2) SEAL 1
44 3085980 T3y b BRACKET 1
45 007018A0 FExY/ M4X6 SCREW 2
46 0072070 ~BFY /M6 NUT 2



Elastic feeder assembly (Page 2~7)

MC400, MC401 I L%V &iE(#) (2~75)




MC400,MC401 JLEDEE (2)

REF.NO.

O~ wOND =

PART NO.

308571-9S0
0070440
3085730
3085740
007018A0

305250-910
0045540
3085850
3029640
0045430

2340050
3085990
0045160
3038650
6010010

6001940
5260070
0041050
7550340
3086000

0070090
3086010
007018A0
306057A0
0073850

3086020
007018A0
798003-910
2405910
0070090

7480030
007018A0
7480020
9A30700

IR

AN
mxs/M4X10
RNz (E)
iz (F)
F2xT/M4X6

*
E3Y/M3X3
o—5—

HT—
3T/ MAX 4

Es

T30y b
EXT/MEX20
oury

FES

I7—F2—7/04X100

Ik
FxT/M3X15
=73 = (i85 3)
hya2—HIN—

FXY/M3X5
F—THAK
FxY/M4X6
TF—TENRN
FxY/M2.5X5

NIV hBHIN—
FxT/MAXE6
1>I5—45— (#)
A=t —
FxY/ M3X5

FqArI)y7
TR/ MEXE
AN R

AR I NI

MC400,MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (2)

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
SCREW
SPRING PLATE (UPPER)
SPRING PLATE (LOWER)
SCREW

GEAR
SCREW
ROLLER
COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
O-RING
JOINT

TUBE

VALVE

SCREW

SEAL

CUTTER COVER

SCREW
TAPE GUIDE
SCREW
TAPE GUIDE
SCREW

BELT COVER

SCREW

INDICATOR ASSEMBLY
SPACER

SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
BAND

LABEL

QT.

DN =W — a a2 N 4 AN = - a4 aan a4 AN - W= ==

—_ —a a



MC400, MC401 J 4%V ¥E(#) (2~78) Elastic feeder assembly (Page 2~7)




MC400,MC401 JLEDEE (3)

REF.NO.

a0 =

PART NO.

305257-910
0070090
2120340
3085860
0045540

3085870
0045540
3085880
240028-920
1670660

2560390
256039A0
0045540
3085890
0045540

3085900
007018A0
3085910
007020A0
3063730

0045540
007285-HNO
2404480
3029660
3085920

007020A0
3085930
0070090

EIEEE

A—7—
FxT/M3X5
Es

#h

k2T /M3X3

7 — L
ExT/M3X3
FEfTEY

Hh5—

EE4

L—XEAR (&)
L—XEA (A)
EXxT/M3X3
FfTE>
22/ M3X3
LiN—

FxY/MA4XE6
T35y b

FxrY/MAXT 2

FfTE>

k2T /M3X3
NAXY /M3
[EfE/ N %
HFy b M3
TSy k

FxI/MAXT 2

LTTAES
F2Y/M3X5

MC400,MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (3)

DESCRIPTION

ROLLER
SCREW
WASHER
SHAFT
SCREW

ARM
SCREW
PIN
COLLAR
WASHER

GUIDE (LEFT)
GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
PIN

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING PLATE
SCREW

QT.

AN =2 2N AN 2N = N =N 2 — N = a2 = N = = 2

N =N



Hf1 =y b(#H) (8~15E) Control unit assembly (Page 8~15)

@ MC400 fillf#2=> k#l) Control unit assembly
@ MC401 fil#l=> }#) Control unit assembly




] o

REF.NO.

A OND =

w (1)

PART NO.

308613-9U0
308614-9U0
562108-910
0049220
7480150

6001600
6001530
6001610
5220071
5220320

3005900
6010530
6010490
6080020
0049100

0043040
0048060
2100610
7550160
7550170

7550180
7550660
7550200
562107-910
7550640

7550680
600008A0
6001660

EIEEE

HE1=y b ()
w1z b (#8)
BRF (1B)
AKxS/04. 1X32
5 VAR

Fa—7

Fa—7

Fa—7

T4 E—LX1L—% ()
TJq4IEZ—LFX1L—%

T35y b

¥

r—XTaA1>b
K=y 7
AKRKFT /05, 1X20

NAXTY/MBEX16
ATV L/ M6
EL
~—9JFa1—7
XY= Fa—7

X—UFa1—7
Y~—0Fa21—7
X—UFa2—7
B (18)

X—9Fa1—7

~—JFa1—7
Fa—7
Fa—7

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY
CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BAND

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET
JOINT
CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

WASHER
MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE

MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
MARKED TUBE

MARKED TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (1)

QT.

- a2 SO a NN N = = - N A DN

—_



v M(#) (8~15E) Control unit assembly (Page 8~15)

HEa




Hlifl1=v k (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 351333-9S0
2 351334-SA0
3 0041010

4 2045860

5 351335-SA0
6 0045070

7 0048090

8 350700-SA0
9 0045070

10 0048090

11 0049050

12 760288A9U1
13 7080050

14 7080150

15 303018A0
16 0030010

17 0051170

18 1371420

19 3030100

20 0001970

21 0043000

22 0048050

23 2045850

24 0049100

25 706019-910
26 3067330

27 3039910

28 706018-910
29 3070910

30 0043200

31 2048940

32 3004680

33 3004690

34 760288-9U1

R

T34y b (#8)
T5ry b
kXY / M3X12
INRES
T3y b

NARKILE/MB8X30
NAFY N/ M8
T3ry b
NREBENKILE/ M8X30
NAFTY N/ M8

Ax () /4. 5
BERY X

EY X1y F (#8)
EY XAy F

EY XAy FEAR

mx<,/C5X6. 3
FxY/C5X8. 5
Es
754y b (#8)
T30y b

RNAXY/M5EX50
NAFY M5

Ee

HARRY /5. 1X20
24y F (#)

Ey b0y R
K= aA >k
21y F (#)
T35y bk
RAKRILE/M6X10

/3
TIF1I—24
ho—
BIERY 7 X

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT
NUT
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT

SCREW
CONTROL BOX

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY(MOMENTARY)

KNEE SWITCH
KNEE SWITCH PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

SWITCH ASSEMBLY

PITMAN ROD

BALL JOINT
SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING
ACTUATOR
COLLAR
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL UNIT (2)

W= =N SN N SO O N _ o a N - —_ W W = =

_ A



v M(#8) (8~15E) Control unit assembly (Page 8~15)

Hl4E1

XA AR

—
pe

MC401 Series 3
Specified for Euro




] o

REF.NO.

vk (3)

PART NO.

760287C9U1
760287B9U1
760287H9U1
0049050
7480020

7480150
7480450
7710040
742484-910
742485-910

742486-910
742487-910

U

TBRKRy 7R
EER R4
TERY IR
KXY (F) /4. 5
ET VAN

3 TABN

H—TIVA MyIx—
E2—X (3A)

Y —diffa— K
AHDZXA oy Fehfga— K

JNVZAE—Z—rhffa— K
BRAFHI—F

DESCRIPTION

POWER BOX
POWER BOX
POWER BOX
SCREW
BAND

BAND
CABLE STOPPER
FUSE (3A)
RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

CONTROL UNIT (3)

QT.

—_ aannN WA 24 2

—_



H#1=y ~#A) (8~158) Control unit assembly (Page 8~15)




HlfEl1=w & (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 302913-910
2 6001170
3 300104A0
4 3001050
5 3001060
6 300107A0
7 3001080
8 3003650
9 3001100
10 3001090
11 0043000
12 0048050
13 2045850
14 0049100
15 0041130
16 0048030
17 3034480
18 3027500
19 0049110
20 6011040
21 300033E0
22 3003760
23 3003770
24 600007A0

25 6001610

EIEEE

Jrhkarggty b
AR — X

JrhaLsz (#8)
Jrbarsz (L)
yrharsvz (T)

PEPIZS

1E X &5

T INEZRT
774y b (B) (#8)
7245y b (B)

NAXY/M5X50
~AFY /M5

S

AKX /D5, 1X20
FxT/M4X20

ANAEFY R/ M3
B4

Ty b

Rz () /4.1
L ES

NeF ) (#8)
T4 71—H%—
J X)L
MHHA—X
Fai—7

DESCRIPTION

WASTE RECEPTACLE
SUCTION TUBE

WASTE RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP

WASTE RECEPTACLE

AIR FILTER

RING

FILTER SUPPORT
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

VENTURI ASSEMBLY
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE

EXHAUST TUBE
TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (4)

“_N =W WMNDMNDMND N —_ —_

—_






AT

REF.NO.

A ON =

PART NO.

308605-9T0
3086060
004009-10
210529-9T0
210530-9T0

210530-9T0
0071671
1371080
2113880
2750340

263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO
2103190
2084490

005082A0
2010370
2010860
2028490
3086070

0071490
5110230
6011070
7550360
3086080

007018A0
3025670
2750470
0070080
9A01370

EIEEEE

SiRFEE (38
PAZal
Fry
SREIRF ()
SERF (R

SREEF (W)

Bffx2/M3X6.5

BT
A/
Vw3

AFFv b
ZFzv b
Zm
Homaglll!
PADIZN

AFE/CH
[EiENx (&)
[E#E/N 2 ()
AFE
Skt X AR

BffxY/M4X6
I7—>)>r4
¥

Y=7 =
T3y b

ThxT /M4 X6
53R/ 2

HiE

Fh2TY /M3 X4
$@E LR

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
PLATE

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

TENSION DISC

SPRING

NUT

NUT

RATCHET

CuUP

TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (HEAVY)

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE

THREAD RELEASING PLATE

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

SEAL
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREADING DIAGRAM

THREAD TENSION

- N SN =W WO WWW a AN = - JEFOU YT

—_ aaaN






BRI— R, @&E&itEss, T7—-2 U5

REF.NO.

O~ wWwN =

PART NO.

742257A910
742257-910
742257B910
742257C910
716032-910

716028-910
007018A0
7480050
007018A0
511017-911

5110010
3080370
6010680
3014971
2042930

0045150
308243-911
3082440
2089490
2007280

303510A910
3035110
7480030
0029050
0030010

3080170
007018A0

EEEE

FEI— K (AC100V)
FHEI— K (AC200V)
FTREI— K (AC220V)
TIFEI— K (AC240V)
EERiEHES (#8)

Bl HgR
FxT/M4EXE
Fak =
FxT/M4EXE
I7-2Ur4 (#8)

I7—-V>4
Ty

¥

TSy k
INZES

NARKIVE/M6X1 4
X~y IX—(#H)

Bffe

o>y

£

FEX A v F()
FE}IX v F
Fa4O>oUy7
FxY/C5X4.5
mx<,/C5X5

734y b
FxI/MAXE6

DESCRIPTION

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
ROTATION DETECTOR

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

NYLON GRIP

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

AIR CYLINDER
KNUCKLE

JOINT

BRACKET
SPRING WASHER

BOLT

STOPPER ASSEMBLY
PIN

O RING

WASHER

PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY
PUSH SWITCH

CLAMP

SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

POWER SOURCE CORD, ROTATION DETECTOR, AIR CYLINDER

QT.

DN = 2N N = —a AN 2 = o A

N = = =

—_






FOvTT«— FiiE

REF.NO.

O OND =

© o0o~NO®

-
o

11

13
14
15

PART NO.

2726240
2403110
2726280
272626-920
0045310

2011070
0073580
0048200
2726250
0045150

2042930
2024330
5131180
5270110
2726270

EIEER

Bftes
%
B4
LIN—

ANARNKRILE/M5X1T 2

i

BxY /M5
NAFv N M5
T3y b

RARKILE /M6X1 4

N ER

EE

7o) 4
AEE—FrKa>rbO—7
LIN—

DESCRIPTION

PIN
WASHER
WASHER
LEVER
BOLT

BLOCK
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
LEVER

DROP FEEDER

QT.

N = = = - AN =

=N =NMN



3/EX5100 Series : KS379




EX5100 Series : KS379
KSFx—VAhwvy—

REF.NO.

a b=

© 00N

—_
o

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
25

26
27

PART NO.

308451-910
3084460
3081190
3084440
308115-910

0084210
0070630
179458-050
0070630
0070390

3081180
0070120
0045350
0048190
179460-250

2400530
0070630
0070320
0071200
2021740

2107660
3040850
0070780
3012400
3012360

3012370
3012380

EBEAB IR

Fr—>2hyi— (#8)
$4iR

LIN—

HmEA

JL—Lix14 7

FTAI~<—7
FExY /M4, 5X8
TH EELR)
FExY/M4. 5X8
mx</M2. 5X6

+3 (BEH)
FTNxT /M3, 5X6
ExT/M3X4
ATy /M3
7‘“7:/_1

[E#E/ N %

TxT /M4, 5X8
TxY/M2. 5X6
XY/ M2X3
et

IFE>

Ak

TxT/M2. 5X3
B2 ()
EEREF (M)

REREE (91
TJ4ILA

EX5100 Series : KS379
KS CHAIN CUTTER

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
NAME PLATE

LEVER

FABRIC GUIDE

FRAME PIPE

OIL MARK
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
BUSHING

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
OIL WICK

PIN

BLOCK

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

QT.

- - - - —_ AN = -

NN



I MEAEIRS
Presser Foot,” Standard Parts




I R

REF.NO

OO =

-
o ©o~N®

PART NO.

2746010
0070310
2136740
0056150
2746020

0029220
2136720
210371B0
2780210
0050300

EBER B

TI0y b
FxT/M2. 5X3
A1 KA
FEXT/C1X2. 6
H1 KB

FTxY/C1X5. 5
i

AT

# IR
FxrY/C1X2. 3

PRESSER FOOT STANDARD PARTS

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
SCREW
GUIDE A
SCREW
GUIDE B

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

QT.

AN 2N =

—_ a4






ng—s>— SMALL ROLLER

REFNO. PART NO. BB DESCRIPTION QT.
1 302475-910 ha—-5— (#) SMALL ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
2 302460-910 TS5y b BRACKET 1
3 3024610 o—3— ROLLER 1
4 302461A0 0o—5— ROLLER 1
5 0029210 FTxY/C3X4 SCREW 4
6 3024650 Bt PIN 2
7 3024660 O—5— ROLLER 2
8 007019A0 IEXT/M4X8 SCREW 2



MC400, MC401 B &
MC400, MC401 Specific Parts




MC400, MC401 5585

REF.NO.

PART NO.

305343A910
3086090
0071900
3050140
0070100

2028750
3086100
0070100
2028750
5260070

7550370
0049200
7480480
6002180
6001490

6011340
7550210
7550340
7550180
308540-910

EIEEEE

I7—/ XN
$ITTL— b

FhRT /M3, 5X6

AR/
FXT/M3IX12

g
EAA R

Fh2T /M3IXT 2

5%
7+

=7 =)

Az (M) /5. 8

EL (AN—H%—)
I7—Fa2a—7
I7—Fa—7

HF
X—JFa—7
X=7 =
X~—=JFa—-7
I7—Fa2—7 (48)

SPECIFIC PARTS FOR MC400, MC401

DESCRIPTION

AIR NOZZLE
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
VALVE

SEAL
SCREW
WASHER
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT

MARKED TUBE
SEAL

MARKED TUBE
TUBE ASSEMBLY

QT.

O Ol S 4 aan N2 N =

NN wWw-=



MC400, MC401 T /F 7> 3>
MC400, MC401 Presser foot”Option




MC400, MC401 8T F T3~ PRESSER FOOT FOR MC400, MC401,”OPTION

REENO. PART NO. R DESCRIPTION QT.
1 277178A910 I (#8) PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1
2 277179A0 VA BRACKET 1
3 0070310 FEXT/M2. 5X6 SCREW 2
4 2136770 #1 KA GUIDE A 1
5 0056150 FEXT/C1X2. 6 SCREW 2
6 213678A0 A1 KB GUIDE B 1
7 0029220 ¥ExT/C1X5. 5 SCREW 2
8 2136720 I PRESSER FOOT 1
9 210371B0 I PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
10 2740190 TAE 3 SPRING 1
11 0050890 FXY/C3X5. 45 SCREW 1



MC400, MC401 IEE XA v F/* T 3>
MC400, MC401 Front switch,”Option




MC400, MC401 IEHARA v F " ZF T3 FRONT SWITCH FOR MC400, MC401,”OPTION

REFNO. PART NO. BB DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308603-910 EERA v F (#) FRONT SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
2 706016-910 24y F (#8) SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
3 3086040 Iy b BRACKET 1
4 0041050 FNRT/M3IX15 SCREW 2



Option

.

GF121/ A7 3>
GF121,/Option

@%@@@ﬂ

GF121 28R L - 1B & (LRI E
Required for use on GF121.




U—IVAS VR FTay

REF.NO.

O~ wOND =

PART NO.

306469A9S0
306466ASA0
306468ASA0
0048350
0049130

0003860
000383-SA0
0040120
0040140
0048030

000233-SA0
3064630
0012850
3064620
3064640

3064670
300777-910
305278-910
3052790
0045540

3052800
3512380

R

J—ILZXH> K (#)
24 R
fiItH
NEBEF Y b
A% (m) /5. 8

Fry7
770y b
FxI/MAXT 2
FXxY/ M4X25
RAFvY /M3

RIS —
Hh7—
Bffxy/C4
J—IVER
NS

HBhHE

FT—7&WHUEE ($8) (AC100V-240V)

F—7ER (#8)
770y b
X2/ M3X3

F—7TERA
T—TER

DESCRIPTION

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY
THREAD STAND ROD
THREAD BRACKET

NUT

SCREW

ROD CAP
HOLDER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

HOLDER
COLLAR
SCREW
REEL GUIDE
BAR

ROD

AUTOMATIC TAPE FEEDER
TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE
TAPE GUIDE

REEL STAND,”OPTION

QT.

A NN N = Do) = = W = = -

N = = =

N =



I7—Hh7TZ2/F7T 3>
Air Coupler,” Option

ol




I7—hTIS/ T3y

REF.NO.

a0 =

w0 ~NOo

PART NO.

608017-910
6010980
6011000
6011010
6010990

6011990
6011030
0049110

okk

BB

I7—HTZ (#8)
RIVFTZT
F

L ES
RIVFVTy b

F
HF
KxT /4.1

AIR COUPLER,/OPTION

DESCRIPTION QT.

AIR COUPLER ASSEMBLY
PLUG

JOINT

JOINT

SOCKET

S N Ul = =

JOINT
JOINT
SCREW

AN O



AITFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
0001970 1 20 007020A0 7 26 277179A0 31 2 3085930 7 27 7480150 13 6
000233-SA0 35 11 0070210 3 17 2780210 25 9 3085940 3 29 7480450 13 7
000383-SA0 35 7 0070310 25 2 300033E0 15 21 3085950 3 32 7480480 29 13
0003860 35 6 0070310 31 3 300104A0 15 3 3085960 3 35 7550160 9 19
0012850 35 13 0070320 23 18 3001050 15 4 3085970 3 37 7550170 9 20
0029050 19 24 0070390 23 10 3001060 15 5 3085980 3 44 7550180 9 21
0029210 27 5 0070430 3 1 300107A0 15 6 3085990 5 12 7550180 29 19
0029220 25 6 0070440 3 30 3001080 15 7 3086000 5 20 7550200 9 23
0029220 31 7 0070440 5 2 3001090 15 10 3086010 5 22 7550210 29 17
0030010 11 16 0070630 23 7 3001100 15 9 3086020 5 26 7550320 3 40
0030010 19 25 0070630 23 9 3003650 15 8 308603-910 33 1 7550330 3 43
004009-10 17 3 0070630 23 17 3003760 15 22 3086040 33 3 7550340 5 19
0040120 35 8 0070780 23 23 3003770 15 23 308605-9T0 17 1 7550340 29 18
0040140 35 9 0071200 23 19 3004680 11 32 3086060 17 2 7550360 17 24
0041010 11 3 0071490 3 36 3004690 11 33 3086070 17 20 7550370 29 11
0041050 5 18 0071490 17 21 3005900 9 M 3086080 17 25 7550640 9 25
0041050 33 4 0071600 3 3 300777-910 35 17 3086090 29 2 7550660 9 22
0041130 15 15 0071671 17 7 3012360 23 25 3086100 29 7 7550680 9 26
0043000 11 21 0071900 29 3 3012370 23 26 308613-9U0 9 1 760287B9UO0 13 2
0043000 15 11 0072070 3 46 3012380 23 27 308614-9U0 9 2 760287C9U0 13 1
0043040 9 16 0072460 3 31 3012400 23 24 350700-SA0 1 8 760287H9U0 13 3
0043200 11 30 007285-HNO 7 22 3014971 19 14 3512380 35 22 760288-9U0 11 34
0045070 11 6 0073580 21 7 302460-910 27 2 351333-9S0 11 1 760288A9U0 11 12
0045070 11 9 0073840 3 33 3024610 27 3 351334-SA0 11 2 7710040 13 8
0045150 19 16 0073850 5 25 302461A0 27 4 351335-SA0 1 5 798003-910 5 28
0045150 21 10 0084210 21 6 3024650 27 6 5110010 19 11 805009-910 3 23
0045160 5 13 1371080 17 8 3024660 27 7 511017-911 19 10 9A01370 17 30
0045310 21 5 1371420 11 18 302475-910 27 1 5110230 17 22 9A30690 3 15
0045350 23 13 1670660 7 10 3025670 17 27 5131180 21 13 9A30700 5 34
0045430 5 10 179458-050 21 8 3027500 15 18 5131320 3 38
0045540 3 13 179460-250 21 15 302913-910 15 1 5220071 9 9
0045540 3 26 2007280 19 20 3029640 5 9 5220320 9 10
0045540 5 7 2010370 17 17 3029660 7 24 5260070 5 17
0045540 7 5 2010860 17 18 3030100 11 19 5260070 29 10
0045540 7 7 2011070 21 6 303018A0 11 15 5270110 21 14
0045540 7 13 2021740 23 20 3032780 3 34 562107-910 9 24
0045540 7 15 2024330 21 12 3034480 3 19 562108-910 9 3
0045540 7 21 2028490 17 19 3034480 15 17 600007A0 15 24
0045540 35 20 2028750 29 6 303510A910 19 21 600008A0 9 27
0048030 15 16 2028750 29 9 3035110 19 22 6001170 15 2
0048030 35 10 2042930 19 15 3038650 5 14 6001490 29 15
0048050 11 22 2042930 21 1 3039910 1 27 6001530 9 7
0048050 15 12 2045850 11 23 3040850 23 22 6001600 9 6
0048060 3 4 2045850 15 13 3050140 29 4 6001610 9 8
0048060 9 17 2045860 11 4 305250-910 5 6 6001610 15 25
0048090 11 7 2048880 3 5 3052750 7 1 6001660 9 28
0048090 11 10 2048940 11 31 305278-910 35 18 6001940 3 4
0048190 23 14 2084480 17 12 3052790 35 19 6001940 5 16
0048200 21 8 2084490 17 15 3052800 35 21 6002180 29 14
0048350 35 4 2089490 19 19 305343A910 29 1 6010010 5 15
0049050 11 1 2093030 3 12 306057A0 5 24 6010490 9 13
0049050 13 4 2100610 9 18 3063730 7 20 6010530 9 12
0049100 9 15 2103190 17 14 3064620 35 14 6010680 19 13
0049100 11 24 210371B0 25 8 3064630 35 12 601082A0 3 39
0049100 15 14 210371B0 31 9 3064640 35 15 6010980 37 2
0049110 15 19 210529-9T0 17 4 306466ASA0 35 2 6010990 37 5
0049110 37 8 210530-9T0 17 5 3064670 35 16 6011000 37 3
0049130 35 5 210530-9T0 17 6 306468ASA0 35 3 6011010 37 4
0049200 29 12 2107660 23 21 306469A9S0 35 1 6011030 37 7
0049220 9 4 2113880 17 9 3067330 11 26 6011040 15 20
0050300 25 10 2120340 7 3 3070910 11 29 6011070 17 23
005082A0 17 16 2136720 25 7 3080170 19 26 6011340 29 16
0050890 31 1 2136720 31 8 3080370 19 12 6011990 37 6
0051170 11 17 2136740 25 3 308115-910 23 5 6012280 3 42
0056150 25 4 2136770 31 4 3081180 23 11 6080020 9 14
0056150 31 5 213678A0 31 6 3081190 23 3 608017-910 37 1
0070080 17 29 2340050 5 1 308243-911 19 17 706016-910 33 2
0070090 5 21 2364160 3 14 3082440 19 18 706018-910 1 28
0070090 5 30 240028-920 7 9 3084440 23 4 706019-910 1 25
0070090 7 2 2400530 23 16 3084460 23 2 7080050 1 13
0070090 7 28 2401010 3 6 308451-910 23 1 7080150 1 14
0070100 27 5 2403110 21 2 308540-910 29 20 716007A910 3 18
0070100 29 8 2404480 7 23 308570-9S0 3 1 716028-910 19 6
0070120 23 12 2405900 3 27 308571-9S0 5 1 716032-910 19
007018A0 3 8 2405910 5 29 3085730 5 3 742257-910 19 2
007018A0 3 20 2560390 7 M 3085740 5 4 742257A910 19 1
007018A0 3 22 256039A0 7 12 308575-910 3 2 742257B910 19 3
007018A0 3 45 263543-TAO 17 11 3085780 3 7 742257C910 19 4
007018A0 5 5 263544-TAO 17 18 3085790 3 9 742484-910 13 9
007018A0 5 23 2726240 21 1 3085800 3 10 742485-910 13 10
007018A0 5 27 2726250 21 9 308582-910 3 16 742486-910 13 1
007018A0 5 32 272626-920 21 4 3085840 3 25 742487-910 13 12
007018A0 7 17 2726270 21 15 3085850 5 8 7480020 5 33
007018A0 17 26 2726280 21 3 3085860 7 4 7480020 13 5
007018A0 19 7 2740190 31 10 3085870 7 6 7480030 5 31
007018A0 19 9 2746010 25 1 3085880 7 8 7480030 19 23
007018A0 19 27 2746020 25 5 3085890 7 14 7480050 3 21
007019A0 27 8 2750340 17 10 3085900 7 16 7480050 19 8
007020A0 3 24 2750470 17 28 3085910 7 18 7480150 3 28
007020A0 7 19 277178A910 31 1 3085920 7 25 7480150 9 5












NI A EERK =
At T553-0002 AKFRMESXEMS-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97920 A August 2002
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

CON—=YAFZOTICERHEINTVIRNBR . URDICHDFELLEET DI ENHDOET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



